## L19000150374

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
	MAY	22 1024





400429164824

gs./n3/54 -01030--095 \*\$25.00



## COVER LETTER •

Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: A	na's Dream House LLC ne of Limited Liability Company)
(Nan	ne of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s)	are submitted for filing
Please return all correspondence concerning thi	s matter to the following:
	TOBI MARTINO, PERS. Rep. (Name of Person)
Es	STATE OF LARRY DEAN PEARSON
	(Риписотрану)
74	148 PAUROTIS COURT
<del></del>	(Address)
	SARASOTA, FZ 34241
	(City/State and Zip Code)
غ	
For further information concerning this matter,	please call:
(Name of Person)	at ( 941 ) 928-5207 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
☑ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Disso	olution
Mailing Address: Registration Section	Street Address: Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FILED

,	The name of a limited liability company is		
1.	Anna's Dream House LLC 27.31.		
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on 6 6 2019 and assigned		
	document number <u>L 19000150374</u>		
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:  (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.		
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).  DEATH OF MEMBER			
5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's			
	activities and affairs: TOBI MARTINO, PERS. REP.		
	ESTATE OF LARRY DEAN PERSON		
	7448 PAUROTIS COURT		
	SARASOTA, FL 34241		
6. ab	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed ove to wind up the company's activities and affairs:		
1	Sui Martino, Pers. Rep. TOBI MARTINO, Pens. Rep.		
	Signature Printed Name		

**FILING FEE: \$25.00** 

Inst. Number: 202241065015 Page 1 of 1 Date: 5/16/2022 Time: 11:15 AM Angelina "Angel\* Colonneso Clerk of Courts, Manatee County, Florida

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MANATEE COUNTY,

**FLORIDA** 

PROBATE DIVISION

2022 HAY -4 PH 3:47

FILED FOR RECORD

IN RE: ESTATE OF

File No. 2022 CP 1345

CLERK CIRCUIT COURT MANATEE COUNTY

**Division Probate** 

LARRY DEAN PEARSON,

Deceased.

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION (single personal representative)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, LARRY DEAN PEARSON, a resident of Manatee County, Florida, died on March 23, 2022, owning assets in the State of Florida, and

WHEREAS, TOBI MARTINO has been appointed personal representative of the estate of the decedent and has performed all acts prerequisite to issuance of Letters of Administration in the estate.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Circuit Judge, declare TOBI MARTINO duly qualified under the laws of the State of Florida to act as personal representative of the estate of LARRY DEAN PEARSON, deceased, with full power to administer the estate according to law, to ask, demand, sue for, recover and receive the property of the decedent; to pay the debts of the decedent as far as the assets of the estate will permit and the law directs; and to make distribution of the estate according to law.

Circuit Jud

Form No. PA-3.0700 Effective January 1, 2022 STATE OF PURSON COUNTY OF MANAGES

cted purposant to lear